
Carl H. Kumpf Middle School 

Contact Information 
The following is a list of the proper personnel to contact if you have specific questions/concerns: 

 

Area of Concern 
 

Person to Contact Phone Number/Email 

General Questions Main Office: 
Diane MacAvoy 
Cheryl Duffy  

732-381-0400 
dmacavoy@clarkschools.org 
cduffy@clakschools.org  

Classwork/Student 
Progress 

Teacher for your child’s 
subject area of concern. 
Guidance Counselor after 
speaking with the teacher first. 
Last Name A-K - Mr. Sortino 
 
Last Name L-Z - Ms. Crincoli 
 
Supervisor/Student 
Counseling Services -   Mr. 
Andrew Amendola 

732-381-0400 (to leave a message) 
First Initial and last name 
@clarkschools.org (to email) 
 
732-381-0400 ext. 4106 
jsortino@clarkschools.org  
732-381-0400 ext. 4107 
dcrincoli@clarkschools.org 
 
732-382-0910 ext. 3263 
aamendola@clarkschools.org  

Behavior in Classroom Teacher for your child’s 
subject area of concern first. 
 
Assistant Principal, Ms. 
Clarke, after speaking with the 
teacher first. 

732-381-0400 (to leave a message) 
First Initial and last name 
@clarkschools.org (to email) 
732-381-0400 ext. 4103 
aclarke@clarkschools.org  

IEP Concerns Teacher for your child’s 
subject area of concern. 
Child Study Team after 
speaking with the teacher first. 
 
Case Manager - Ms. Sheets 
 
Case Manager - Ms. Peitz 

732-381-0400 (to leave a message) 
First Initial and last name 
@clarkschools.org (to email) 
 
732-381-0400 ext. 4111 
csheets@clarkschools.org   
732-381-0400 ext. 4109 
epeitz@clarkschools.org   

Social/Emotional 
Concerns 

Guidance Counselor 
Last Name A-K - Mr. Sortino 
 
Last Name L-Z - Ms. Crincoli 
                           Ms. Cohen 
 
Supervisor/Student 
Counseling Services - Mr. 
Andrew Amendola  
 

732-381-0400 ext. 4106 
jsortino@clarkschools.org 
 
732-381-0400 ext. 4107 
dcrincoli@clarkschools.org 
scohen@clarkschools.org  
732-382-0910 ext. 3263 
aamendola@clarkschools.org 
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Homework 
(When a student is 
absent from school) 

Everything should be in 
Google Classroom, but you 
can email the teacher to be 
sure. 

Teacher email - first Initial and last 
name @clarkschools.org (to email) 
 
732-381-0400 (Speak with either 
Cheryl or Diane) 

To Schedule a meeting 
with your child’s team of 
teachers 

Grade 6 - Ms. Mahoney 
Grade 7 - Ms. Yetsko 
Grade 8 - Mr. Figueroa 

amahoney@clarkschools.org   
kyetsko@clarkschools.org   
dfigueroa@clarkschools.org  

Curriculum and Grading  Teacher for your child’s 
subject area of concern first 
 
Content Area Supervisor if 
problem was not resolved 
after speaking with the teacher 
first.   
Humanities – Ms. Miller 
Math/Science - Ms. Varshney 
Arts/Technology Mr. Caldiero 
Special Services - Ms. Viola 

732-381-0400 (to leave a message) 
First Initial and last name 
@clarkschools.org (to email) 
 
 
 
 
omiller@clarkschools.org  
nvarshney@clarkschools.org  
acaldiero@clarkschools.org  

nviola@clarkschools.org  

Extracurricular 
Activities/Clubs 

Advisor of Specific Club 732-381-0400 (to leave a message) 
First Initial and last name 
@clarkschools.org (to email) 

Athletics Director of Athletics - Mr. 
Kalikas 

732-382-0910 ext. 3194 
gkalikas@clarkschools.org  

Sport Physicals Nurse - Ms. Kowalski 
 
Director of Athletics  Mr. 
Kalikas 

732-381-0400 ext. 4104 
lkowalski@clarkschools.org  
732-382-0910 ext. 3194 
gkalikas@clarkschools.org  

Attendance and Tardies/ 
Behavior and Bus Issues 

Assistant Principal - Ms. 
Clarke 

732-381-0400 ext. 4103 
aclarke@clarkschools.org  

School Policy Principal - Mr. Delmonaco 732-381-0400 ext. 4102 
rdelmonaco@clarkschools.org  

Lunch Program 
 
To set up an account and 
to add money to the 
account (allow 24 hours 
for money to process) 

Maschios - Ms. Nellie Diaz 
 
 
PaySchools  

732-382-0910 ext. 3163 
ndiaz@maschios.com 
 
www.payschoolscentral.com 

Bullying Concerns Assistant Principal - Ms. 
Clarke 
Anti-Bullying Specialist - Mr. 
Sortino 

732-381-0400 ext. 4103 
aclarke@clarkschools.org  
732-381-0400 ext. 4111 
jsortino@clarkschools.org  
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